503999124 09/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4045780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
LOCKHEED MARTIN INDUSTR	RIAL DEFENDER, INC.	08/16/2016	
	-		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: LEIDC	DS CYBER, INC.		
Street Address: 225 FG	XBOROUGH BLVD.		
City: FOXB	DROUGH		
State/Country: MASS	ACHUSETTS		
Postal Code: 02035	5		
I			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total:	5		
Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7246156		
Patent Number:	7779119		
PCT Number:	US2004018118		
PCT Number:	US2006023319		
PCT Number:	US2009003958		
	·		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:	(212)735-2000		
	to the e-mail address first; if that is ed; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
Phone:	212-735-2811		
Email:	mribando@skadden.com		
Correspondent Name:	SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM		
	FOUR TIMES SQUARE		
Address Line 1:		MONIQUE L. RIBANDO	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	·		
	·		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	MONIQUE L. RIBANDO NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036		
Address Line 2:	MONIQUE L. RIBANDO NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	MONIQUE L. RIBANDO NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 : 498860/17		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONIQUE L. RIBANDO NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 : 498860/17 OREN EPSTEIN		

source=Change of Name to Leidos Cyber, Inc#page1.tif source=Change of Name to Leidos Cyber, Inc#page2.tif

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT **OF THE** CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION SR 20165383056 - File Number 4605075 OF

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:56 PM 08/16/2016 FILED 01:56 PM 08/16/2016

LOCKHEED MARTIN INDUSTRIAL DEFENDER, INC.

August 16, 2016

Lockheed Martin Industrial Defender, Inc. ("the Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the Corporation is Lockheed Martin Industrial Defender, Inc.

2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware under the name Lockheed Martin Industrial Defender, Inc. on September 25, 2008 (as amended, the "Certificate of Incorporation").

3. This Certificate of Amendment, which amends the Certificate of Incorporation, was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

4. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is: Leidos Cyber, Inc."

5. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of the date of its filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, has executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation as of the date first written above.

Daged &

Name: Raymond L. Veldman Title: Secretary